MTC 11855-2 Assumption agreement

WHEREAS

P56448

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

holds a loan secured by property executed by	Bruce Ray Gilinsky	and Elizabeth Marie G	ilinsky, husband
holds a loan secured by property executed by	and wife		50,000,00
Fifty Thousand and no,	/100		Dollars (\$50,000.00)

evidenced by Note and Mortgage, Trust Deed, Security Agreement, or Assumption Agreement dated 6-30-81 and recorded Volume Reel Fee #M&100 11839-11840

Mortgage Records for

Loan Number 18340

Klamath _____ County, Oregon the following described premises included therein, to-wit:

All that portion of real property situated in the NWW Section 20 Township 40 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest corner Lot 4, Block 5, Tract No. 1083, Cedar Trails, a subdivision recorded in the Official Records, Klamath County, Oregen, said corner being marked by a ½ inch diameter iron pin; thence South 00° 02' 50" East along the line common to Lots 4 and 5, Block 5 of said subdivision 421.63 feet to a ¼ inch diameter iron pin and the true point of beginning for the herein described property, thence, continuing along the line common to Lots 4 and 5, South 00° 02' 50" East 210.81 feet to a ¼ inch diameter iron pin on the North line of a 60 foot roadway right of way known as Cedar Trail: thence, along the North line of Cedar Trail, North 89° 45' 08" East 345.00 feet to a ½ inch diameter iron pin marking the Southeast corner of Lot 4; thence, along the line common to Lots 3 and 4, North 00° 02' 50" West 210.89 feet; thence South 89° 44' 20" West 345.00 feet to the true point of beginning.

AS, said Borrowers are selling said property and Borrowers and Purchasers desire that ons under said Loan Contract, and said Department of Veterans' Affairs is willing to	at Purchasers be permitted to assume and agree to pay said indebtedness and perform all the consent to said transfer of title and assumption of said indebtedness;
ons under sale coal contained and agreements herein contained IT	IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS.
FORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained IT FORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained IT . The Department of Veterans' Affairs does hereby consent to the sale and conveyan	aid note and security instrument, and to perform all of the obligations provided, it being agreed
. The Purchasers do hereby assume and agree to pay	Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-one and
said indebtedness isFifty	Thousand Infee Hundled Hundled
and understood that as of	10.0
07/100	
Divides during the term of the loan, may periodically adjust the interest rate if vi	ariable, to be paid by the transferee, and that monthly payments shall be made beginning the
15th_day of	DD_UUwhich will increase in the insurance premium, if applicable.
periodically adjusts the variable interest rate, if there is an increase in property to	
Principal and interest:	s560_00
Principal and interest.	
	5.00
Tax (est. 1/iz of annual):	
	·
Insurance:	
	566.00
TOTAL MONTHLY PAYMENT:	the state of the s
the ten shall be ten	minated by this Agreement and by the assumption by the Purchasers of said loan. It is express asers to consummate said sale of said property. This loan may be reamortized annually to assu ORIS 407.070(4), 407.030, 407.020.
3. The Borrowers understand that their present liability under sale rours and Purch	asers to consummate said sale of said property. This contrary
 The Borrowers understand user that the mutual benefit of Borrowers and Purch- understood that this agreement is for the mutual benefit of Borrowers and Purch- amortization in accordance with the final due date on the security instrument. (amortization in accordance with the final due date on the security instrument.) 	DRS 407.070(4), 407.000, 407.000, and assigns
amortization in accordance with the final due date on the security instrument of assumption by said Purchasers is joint and several and shall bind them, their heirs	, personal representatives, successore, and the p
assumption by said Purchasers is joint and	
A .	
CHASERS Patricia E. Gimeney	BORROWER Bruce Ray Gilinsky
ACHASERS Raticia F. Jimenez V	Bruce Ray Gritinsky
Patricia E. Jimenel U	Cilincky
	- Elizabeth Marie Gilinsky
	STATE OF OREGON
TE OF OREGON	SS .
VParoth SS.	COUNTY OF
UNTY OF	
12th Nirimbar	On this day of
this day of - Vuller	
5.	19 personally appeared the above named
A bersonally appeared the above named	19 poissonally 11
Patricia E. Simenez	sed. and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his (their) voluntary act and
d acknowledge the foreign instrument to be his (their) voluntary act and de	HOL AND BUNDING STATES OF T
ICT BCKIICVIIC VE INT	
Kelle	Before me: Notary Public for OREGON
efore me:Notary Public for OREGON	Notary Fubility Fubility
Notary Public for One of	My commission expires:
ly commission expires:	
	I certify that the within was received and duly recorded by me in
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS	
(Mann Maill	Klamath_ County Hecords, Book of Hiorigan
ar: CF/ ac/ Car	
STATE OF OREGON	Page 1770Qon the 13 day of Dec. 1
STATE OF CHEGON	
	Evelyn_Biehn_KlamathCountyCler
COUNTY OF	EVELYD BIEIN D
26th November	- () and M. alune
On this 26th day of November	By Angu Mu
	12-13-82 4:10 ato'clock P
19 82 personally appeared the above named	Filed 12-13-82 4:10 ard clock
Cathy MacNeill	I dend County Klamath
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his (their) voluntary act and	10000. Wulling
and acknowledge the rough	
	By
() R. KANNAU da	
Before me: Before me: Remove the for OREGON	Alter recording return to: Fee \$8.00
Before me:	
JUL 1 1984	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS
Before me:	
Before me:	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS